580J*16D
SINGLE PACKAGE ROOFTOP, GAS HEATING/ELECTRIC COOLING UNIT
WITH PURONR (R--410A) REFRIGERANT
SIZE: 16
Electrical Data Supplement
NOTE: Read the entire instruction manual before starting the installation
This supplement only applies to 580J size 16 units when the 13th digit of the Model Number is a “3”, as
shown in the Model Number Nomenclature diagram below. Check the Unit Nameplate (see Figs. 1 & 2). If
the digit in the 13th position is not a “3” discard this document.
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
5 8 0 J E 1 6 D 2 4 0 A 3 A 0 A A
Model
580J = Gas Heating Rooftop Unit
Cooling Tons
16 = 15 ton
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
Coil Options For Round Tube/Plate Fin Condenser Coil Models Only
(Outdoor – Indoor – Hail Guard)
A = Al/Cu – Al/Cu
B = Precoat Al/Cu – Al/Cu
C = E-coat Al/Cu – Al/Cu
D = E-coat Al/Cu – E-Coat Al/Cu
E = Cu/Cu – Al/Cu
F = Cu/Cu – Cu/Cu
M = Al/Cu – Al/Cu – Louvered Hail Guards
N = Precoat Al/Cu – Al/Cu – Louvered Hail Guards
P =  E-coat Al/Cu – Al/Cu – Louvered Hail Guards
Q = E-coat Al/Cu – E-coat Al/Cu – Louvered Hail Guards
R = Cu/Cu – Al/Cu – Louvered Hail Guards
S = Cu/Cu – Cu/Cu – Louvered Hail Guards
Coil Options For All Aluminum-Novation Condenser Coil Models Only
(Outdoor – Indoor – Hail Guard)
G = Al/Al – Al/Cu
H = Al/Al – Cu/Cu
J = Al/Al – E-coat Al/Cu
K = E-coat Al/Al – Al/Cu
L = E-coat Al/Al – E-coat Al/Cu
T = Al/Al – Al/Cu – Louvered Hail Guards
U = Al/Al – Cu/Cu – Louvered Hail Guards
V =  Al/Al – E-coat Al/Cu – Louvered Hail Guards
W = E-coat Al/Al – Al/Cu – Louvered Hail Guards
X = E-coat Al/Al – E-coat Al/Cu – Louvered Hail Guards
Voltage
E = 460-3-60
P = 208/230-3-60
T = 575-3-60
Refirg. System/Gas Heat Options
A = Standard One Stage Cooling Models/Natural Gas Heat
B = Standard One Stage Cooling Models/Low NOx Heat
C = Standard One Stage Cooling Models/SS HX Heat
D = Two Stage Cooling Models
F = Two Stage Cooling Models and
  Stainless Steel Gas Heat Exchanger
Heat Level
Standard/Stainless Steel
072 = 72,000 224 = 224,000
115 = 115,000 240 = 240,000
150 = 150,000 250 = 250,000
180 = 180,000 350 = 350,000
Low Nox
060 = 60,000
090 = 90,000
120 = 120,000
Indoor Fan Options
1 = Standard Static Option
2 = Medium Static Option
3 = High Static Option
C11016
2
SAFETY CONSIDERATIONS
Improper installation, adjustment, alteration, service,
maintenance, or use can cause explosion, fire, electrical